FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Stokes to Engrossed House Bill No. 798 by Representative Stokes

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 4, after "1565(C)(3)," and before "1576(A)(1)" insert "1574(introductory paragraph),"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, at the beginning of line 19, after "1565(C)(3)," and before "1576(A)(1)" insert 6 "1574(introductory paragraph),"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 3, line 11, after "may" delete the remainder of the line it its entirety, delete lines 12
 9 and 13, in their entirety, and insert the following:
- 10"grant an extension of time to file a Louisiana income tax return for a specific11taxable period if the taxpayer has received an automatic extension of time to file a12federal income tax return for that taxable period. The method for taxpayer12taxable period for taxpayer
- notification of the secretary that an automatic federal extension was obtained shall
 be established by rule. The secretary may"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 16 On page 7, delete line 27 in its entirety
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 18 On page 11, line 24, after "except" and before "he" delete "(a) after" and insert the following:
- 19 "<u>under any of the following circumstances:</u>
 20 (1) After"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 11, line 25, after "assessment" and before "an" delete the comma "," and delete "or
 (b) when" and insert a period "." and insert "(2) When"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 11, line 26, after "final" and before "a" delete "or (c) when" and insert a period "."
 and insert "(3) When"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 28 On page 11, line 27, after "him" and before "fact" delete the semi-colon ";" and delete "and
- 29 provided further, that the" and insert a period "." and insert "<u>C. The</u>"

Page 1 of 1

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.